
נצבים פרשת

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayBava Metzia 6a

שערי

שערי

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:06pm

6:06pm

6:23pm

9:00am

9:03am

5:30pm

5:50pm

7:06pm

8:05pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shaarei Youth

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Thought for the Shabbos Table

Rabeinu Bachayei brings an important
principle and novel understanding of the posuk
(29:28) 'the hidden things are for Hashem, our
G-d, and the revealed things are for us and our
children…' in the name of the Rambam. He
writes that all Mitzvos have reasons for them,
but these reasons are beyond our full
comprehension. We might try to ascribe certain
reasons for individual Mitzvos, but they are
ultimately beyond our comprehension - they
are reflections of Divine wisdom. Our main job
is to perform the Mitzvos and make sure to
fulfil all their various Halochos, regardless of
what the reason for the mitzvah is. 'The hidden
ones are for Hashem' - let Him worry about the
reasons for the Mitzvos, whilst 'the revealed
ones are for us' - we should just worry about
the Halochos of the Mitzvos; the things that we
can be sure about.

Avos Ubonim
This Week 8:05-8:50pm

Special hot potato knishes!!
Sponsored by Family Goldberg

Siyum
The Daf Hayomi Shiur will be making a Siyum

on Meseches Bava Kama
at the Kiddush this Shabbos

The kiddush has been sponsored anonymously

Boys Youth Kiddush

Ladies Shiur
This Shabbos morning there will be a

ladies shiur given by
Rabbi Berlin

All ladies and girls welcome

Winter Shabbos Groups
Boys Prep - 2 :20 - 5:50pm

Boys Grade 3 - 5 @ :20 - 5:50pm
Boys Grade 6 - 8 @ :20 - 5:50pm

Drop off at Shaarei

@5
5
5

Shaarei Girls Kiddush

DON'T FORGET TO MOVE YOUR

CLOCKS FORWARD 1HR


