

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	6:06pm
Candle Lighting	6:06pm
Shkiah	6:23pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:03am
Halocha Shiur	5:30pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:50pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	7:06pm
Avos Ubonim	8:05pm

## Shaarei Youth

Shaarei Girls Kiddush

**Boys Youth Kiddush** 

**Winter Shabbos Groups** 

Boys Prep - 2 @5:20 - 5:50pm Boys Grade 3 - 5 @5:20 - 5:50pm Boys Grade 6 - 8 @5:20 - 5:50pm Drop off at Shaarei

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Avos Ubonim
This Week 8:05-8:50pm
Special hot potato knishes!!
Sponsored by Family Goldberg

DON'T FORGET TO MOVE YOUR
CLOCKS FORWARD 1HR

פרשת נצבים

### Siyum

The Daf Hayomi Shiur will be making a Siyum on Meseches Bava Kama at the Kiddush this Shabbos
The kiddush has been sponsored anonymously

#### Thought for the Shabbos Jable

Rabeinu Bachayei brings an important principle and novel understanding of the posuk (29:28) 'the hidden things are for Hashem, our G-d, and the revealed things are for us and our children...' in the name of the Rambam. He writes that all Mitzyos have reasons for them, but these reasons are beyond our full comprehension. We might try to ascribe certain reasons for individual Mitzvos, but they are ultimately beyond our comprehension - they are reflections of Divine wisdom. Our main job is to perform the Mitzvos and make sure to fulfil all their various Halochos, regardless of what the reason for the mitzvah is. 'The hidden ones are for Hashem' - let Him worry about the reasons for the Mitzvos, whilst 'the revealed ones are for us' - we should just worry about the Halochos of the Mitzvos; the things that we can be sure about.

#### Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies shiur given by
Rabbi Berlin
All ladies and girls welcome

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Bava Metzia 6a</u> on Sunday